

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	24-0169			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Health and Human Services Agenc	ÿ
On agenda:	2/20	)/2024			
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment 7 to the Memorandum of Understanding between the California Health and Wellness Plan and the County of Nevada for coordination of services as part of Nevada County's participation in a Rate Range Intergovernmental Transfer, a revenue agreement whereby Nevada County retroactively receives federal financial participation Medi-Cal funds to cover unreimbursed costs for previously provided mandated services, for an estimated revenue amount of \$724,313, for a term of January 1, 2022, to December 31, 2025, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 24-054 Approving amendment No. 7 to the MOU with CA Health and Wellness Plan Plan for coordination of services in a Rate Range Intergovernmental Transfer, 2. Staff Report - CA Health Wellness IGT MOU Amendment 6 2017-20, 3. Resolution - CA Health Wellness IGT MOU Amendment 6 2017-20, 3. Resolution - CA Health Wellness IGT MOU Amendment 6 2022 Rate Range Template Health Plan-Provider Agreement				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 7 to the Memorandum of Understanding between the California Health and Wellness Plan and the County of Nevada for coordination of services as part of Nevada County's participation in a Rate Range Intergovernmental Transfer, a revenue agreement whereby Nevada County retroactively receives federal financial participation Medi-Cal funds to cover unreimbursed costs for previously provided mandated services, for an estimated revenue amount of \$724,313, for a term of January 1, 2022, to December 31, 2025, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.